01N DN B~ W=

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Attachment 1

Introduction and first reading:
Public hearing:
Second reading and enactment:

INFORMATION ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE REVISION

Title

AN ORDINANCE to amend Title 9 (LICENSING AND REGULATION) of the Code of
the City of Alexandria, Virginia, 1981, as amended by adding new Chapter 16 (SHARED
MICROMOBILITY DEVICES FOR HIRE, PERMIT PROGRAM).

Summary

This proposed ordinance amends the City Code to create a permanent dockless mobility
program.

Sponsor

N/A
Staff

Emily Baker, Deputy City Manager
Yon Lambert, Director, T&ES
Joanna Anderson, City Attorney
Hillary Orr, Deputy Director, T&ES

Katye North, Division Chief, Mobility Services, T&ES
Jason North, Lieutenant, APD
Alex Block, Principal Planner, Mobility Services, T&ES

Victoria Caudullo, Urban Planner II, Mobility Services, T&ES

Authority

Virginia Code § 46.2-1315
§ 2.03, 2.04, and 2.07 Alexandria City Charter

Estimated Costs of Implementation

None



43
44
45
46
47

Attachments in Addition to Proposed Ordinance and its Attachments (if any)

None



