1 2 3 4	Introduction and first reading: Public hearing: Second reading and enactment:					
5 6 7	INFORMATION ON PROPOSED ORDINANCE REVISION					
8	<u>Title</u>					
9 10 11 12	AN ORDINANCE to amend Title 9 (LICENSING AND REGULATION) of the Code of the City of Alexandria, Virginia, 1981, as amended by adding new Chapter 16 (SHARED MICROMOBILITY DEVICES FOR HIRE, PERMIT PROGRAM).					
13 14 15	Summary					
16 17 18 19	This proposed ordinance amends the City Code to create a permanent dockless mobility program.					
20	<u>Sponsor</u>					
21 22	N/A					
23 24 25	<u>Staff</u>					
26 27 28 29	Emily Baker, Deputy City Manager Yon Lambert, Director, T&ES Joanna Anderson, City Attorney Hillary Orr, Deputy Director, T&ES					
30	Katye North, Division Chief, Mobility Services, T&ES					
31	Jason North, Lieutenant, APD					
32	Alex Block, Principal Planner, Mobility Services, T&ES					
33	Victoria Caudullo, Urban Planner II, Mobility Services, T&ES					
34 35 36	Authority					
37 38 39	Virginia Code § 46.2-1315 § 2.03, 2.04, and 2.07 Alexandria City Charter					
40 41	Estimated Costs of Implementation					
42	None					

43							
14	Attachments in	Addition to	Proposed	Ordinance	and its A	ttachments	(if any)
4 5			-				
1 6	None						
17							